
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  08/21/2019

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 1 PH 0010(161) 074K

Codington, Deuel, Hamlin $170,763.80

Aberdeen RegionLocation:

Corridor SigningImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Hamm Contracting, LLC $135,591.55

NEWMAN SIGNS, INC $159,408.55

Dakota Traffic Services, LLC $172,990.55

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 2 PH 0020(207) 0736

Aurora, Brule, Davison, Hanson, Lyman, McCook, Minnehaha $185,717.40

I90 E & W - Mitchell RegionLocation:

Corridor SigningImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Hamm Contracting, LLC $151,719.70

Dakota Traffic Services, LLC $196,870.10

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 3 NH-P 0031(29) 042G

Haakon, Stanley $764,761.07

Various Locations in the Pierre AreaLocation:

Culvert Replacement & RepairImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Steve Lehrkamp Enterprises Inc. $798,803.72

MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC $933,704.92

MORRIS INC. $955,045.82

MAINLINE CONTRACTING INC $1,049,631.32

Sharpe Enterprises Inc. $1,184,073.62

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 4 P 0032(36) 06YD

Campbell, Walworth $139,652.75

Various Routes in the Mobridge AreaLocation:

Asphalt Concrete Crack SealingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Highway Improvement, Inc $108,677.23

Roadway Services, Inc. $162,120.91

FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS, LLC $247,622.83

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt08/21/2019 10:12:47AM Page 1 of 2

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment #4



STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  08/21/2019

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 5 IM-P 0022(00) 07ER

Minnehaha, Moody $349,442.40

Various Locations in the Sioux Falls AreaLocation:

Asphalt Concrete Crack SealingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation $395,085.70

Highway Improvement, Inc $459,487.40

FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS, LLC $524,731.40

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt08/21/2019 10:12:47AM Page 2 of 2

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment #4



PROJECT

NUMBER COUNTY TYPE LENGTH

ROUTE AND

LOCATION 

CONTRACT

TIME 

ENGINEERS

ESTIMATE LOW BID

BID OVER OR

UNDER EST

% OVER OR

UNDER 

LOW BIDDER AND

ADDRESS 

CONTRACTING

PARTY

   1  074K    
PH 0010(161)

Codington, 
Deuel, 
Hamlin Corridor Signing 66.402 Aberdeen Region 10/30/2020 $170,763.80 $135,591.55 -$35,172.25 -20.6%

Hamm Contracting, LLC    
Marion, SD SDDOT

   2  0736    PH 
0020(207)

Aurora, 
Brule, 
Davison, 
Hanson, 
Lyman, 
McCook, 
Minnehaha Corridor Signing 127.489

I90 E & W - Mitchell 
Region 10/30/2020 $185,717.40 $151,719.70 -$33,997.70 -18.3%

Hamm Contracting, LLC    
Marion, SD SDDOT

   3  042G    
NH-P 0031(29)

Haakon, 
Stanley

Culvert 
Replacement & 
Repair

Various Locations in 
the Pierre Area 10/30/2020 $764,761.07 $798,803.72 $34,042.65 4.5%

Steve Lehrkamp 
Enterprises Inc.    Herreid, 
SD SDDOT

   4  06YD    P 
0032(36)

Campbell, 
Walworth

Asphalt Concrete 
Crack Sealing 35.214

Various Routes in 
the Mobridge Area 06/26/2020 $139,652.75 $108,677.23 -$30,975.52 -22.2%

Highway Improvement, 
Inc    Sioux Falls, SD SDDOT

   5  07ER    IM-
P 0022(00)

Minnehaha, 
Moody

Asphalt Concrete 
Crack Sealing 40.521

Various Locations in 
the Sioux Falls Area 06/20/2020 $349,442.40 $395,085.70 $45,643.30 13.1%

Asphalt Surface 
Technologies Corporation    
Saint Cloud, MN SDDOT

$1,610,337.42 $1,589,877.90 -$20,459.52 -1.3%

PRELIMINARY
SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA
LOW BIDDER 08/21/2019 LETTING

Attachment #4


	082119LowBidderPreliminary.pdf
	Sheet1




